Figure 12: Marginal value of quality and marginal cost of quality z

12 Appendix E - Counterfactual welfare decomposition

In this section I present the a decomposition of the welfare effects of the different price
reforms studied in my counterfactuals. It can be seen that the role of externalities and
non-profit motives is important. The reason for this is the discrepancy between the QALY
value attached to hip replacement surgeries and the preference parameters for quality of the
patients. This can be due to lack of information about the future benefits of the surgeries
or behavioral biases. Additionally, as discussed in the main body of the paper, improved
mobility is bound to reduce government expenditure for patients receiving surgeries as well
as positively affect family and personal decisions about work and consumption.

Table 6: Total welfare under different reform scenarios. The cost of raising public funds
λ = 0.3. The last column "∆Tax Cost" to see distortionary cost of taxation.

∆welfare in GBP (£)
∆CS ∆Ψ(z) ∆v(z) ∆Gov. Exp. ∆Tax Cost ∆Welfare

Panel A: Uniform price increases

+7%p̄ 7.6m 5.0m 3.9m 21.6m 6.5m 3.9m
+15%p̄ 16.1m 10.5m 8.4m 46.8m 14.1m 7.7m

Panel B: Rewards for high quality

+10%p̄ above 1 std from median z 12.3m 8.1m 6.2m 21.0m 6.3m 8.9m
+20%p̄ above 1 std from median z 22.9m 14.9m 11.7m 45.9m 13.7m 14.4m

Panel C: Punishments for low quality

−10%p̄ below 1 std from median z -15.1m -10.0m -9.0m -23.4m -7.0 m -13.7m

44

13 Appendix F - Demand estimation including distance from
centroids

Distance is considered to be very important in patients decisions. If I had data on patients
addresses or on hospitals market shares for people living in each Census tract ("MSOA")
I would use a Berry logit model (Berry (1994)) to retrieve the parameters for distance.
Unfortunately, I do not have this data, but I do have data on the number of people (I
focus on 55 years and older) living in each tract and on the number of patients going to
each hospital j. I can use this information to construct the equation below (as Elickson et